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nINTERNET t A FORM EXEMPT UNDER a4 U.5.C. 3512
FOIRK NI RB-508 .
16-50) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
MNATICNAL LABOR RELATIONS BOAAD Case ] Date Filed
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION 21-0C-24 08-02-2004
OR ITS AGENTS

INSTRLUCTIONS: Fila an originai and 4 coples of this charge and an additlonal copy for each organizalion, each local, and sach Individual named
inv {tem 1 with the NLRE Reglcnal Director of the reglon In which the alleged untair labor pracilce ogcurmed Or ls pceurring.

T LABOR ORGANIZATION OR 118 AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT

a. Name . . ) . b. Union Representalive Lo contact
California Murses Asscoclation Diane Hirsch Garcia

. Telephone No. | . Address [sireel, Cily, sraié and ZiF code) s
818-240-1900 425 W. Broadway, #111
Glendale, CA 91204

e. The above-naméséu?anizatron{s) oF its agents hgs{fh’we) engaged in and is {are} engaging in unlair labor practices within |he meaning of
sectior@E su & onis] (sl subsections} g . _.. ol the Mational Labor Aelations Act,
and these unfair labor practces are unfair practices allecting commerce wilhin the meaning af the Acl.

5. Basis of the Charge {se! Jorth a clear and cancise stalement of Ihe facts conslifuting the allaged unfair labar preciices)

Within the last six months, the Labor Organization violated
Section 8{g) of thc Wational Labor Relations Act by failing to | |
comply with the explicit notice requirements for picketing the
Employer, a health care institution, and engaged in vicketing

that did not comply with the prior written notice provided by the
Labor Organization.

3. Mame of Employer ) 4. Telephone No.

Long Beach Memorial !ledical Center 562-933-20Q0
5. Lecalion of plant invoh—ved {sireet, city, state and ZIP code) 6. Employer representative lo cantact

2801 Atlantic Avenue Melissa P. Lopez, Egg.

Long Brach, CaA 20806 ' - - Sheppard, Mullin

g ! 213-617-4290 | goiRbar : Homptoa LLP
7. Type.ol establishment factory, mine, whoiesaler, etc.) Ix_al. Ide:f.lti-{y principal produc) or servicg | 9 Number of warkers employed
. ealthh care services, 1.

Acute Care Hospital emerdency & acute care 4800
10. Full name al party filing charge services.
11. Address of party filing charge {stree?, cily, slale and ZIP cna’e}_ 12 Telephone Mo,

2801 Atlantic Avenue

562-933-2000
Long Beach, CA 50804

13 DECLARATION
| declare that | have read the above charge and that the statements therein are lrue to the best of my knowledge and belief.
VELISSA P. LAPEZ - ()

gy . =T = I Counsel for Bmployer
fsignalure of reprgenl‘aﬁ of personT 1 charge) o (titta ar office, if any)
adoress Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP 213-617-4290 _8/"2/04_ o
333 S. Hope St., #48,-Los Angeles, CA 30071 {Telephone Ne.) (date)

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHA_HGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U, §. CODE, TITLE 13, SECTION 1001}
*ULE, GPO: 2000-464-640028074




